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CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-11 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS, 

APPOINTING AND REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE 4A INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION; 4B DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION; LIBRARY 

BOARD; PARKS AND RECREATION / KEEP SANGER BEAUTIFUL BOARD; BOARD 

OF ADJUSTMENT; THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION; CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND THE SANGER CULTURAL 

EDUCATION FACILITIES FINANCE CORPORATION AUTHORIZING ITS 

EXECUTION, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger Charter, Article X. Boards, Commission and Committees 

establishes the City Council’s authority to create and establish boards and commissions; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Council shall annually publish, during the months of April or May, the 

opportunity for the citizens of Sanger to serve on boards or commissions; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger Charter, Article X. Boards, Commission and Committees, 

section 10.02 provides Board and Commission Member qualifications; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger Charter, Article III, The City Council, Section 3.01, C.4., 

the Mayor shall recommend appointments to boards & commissions; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the passage of this Resolution is in the best interest 

of the citizens of Sanger. 

 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF SANGER, TEXAS: 

 

SECTION 1.  The facts and recitals set forth in the preamble of this resolution are hereby 

found to be true and correct. 

 

SECTION 2.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the 4A Industrial Development Corporation:  

 

Place 1 Jofree Fincher 2023-2025 

Place 2 Susan Allison 2024-2026 

Place 3 Shannon Gann 2023-2025 

Place 4 Nancy McAllister 2024-2026 

Place 5 Greg Taylor 2023-2025 

 

 



Resolution – Annual Board & Commission Appointments 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

SECTION 3.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the 4B Development Corporation:  

 

Place 1 Lee Allison 2023-2025 

Place 2 John Payne 2024-2026 

Place 3 Matt Fuller 2023-2025 

Place 4 Beverly Howard 2024-2026 

Place 5 Dennis Dillon       2025-2027 

Place 6 Eddie Piercy 2024-2026 

Place 7 Carrie Bilyeu 2023-2025 

 

 

SECTION 4.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Library Board:  

 

Place 1 Alexandra Hamilton 2023-2025 

Place 2 Sally Amendola 2024-2026 

Place 3 Sherri Wood 2023-2025 

Place 4 Libby Dorn 2024-2026 

Place 5 Denise Bowles 2025-2027 

 

 

SECTION 5.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Parks and Recreation / Keep Sanger Beautiful Board:  

 

Place 1 Janie McLeod 2023-2025 

Place 2 Tyler Sievent 2024-2026 

Place 3 Robin Hill 2023-2025 

Place 4 Jofree Fincher 2024-2026 

Place 5 Deborah Roeder 2023-2025 

Alternate Madison Gramling 2024-2026 
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SECTION 6.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Planning & Zoning Commission:  

 

 

Place 1 Charles Wood 2025-2027 

Place 2 Jon Knabe 2024-2026 

Place 3 Stephanie Holzer 2025-2027 

Place 4 Timothy Skaggs 2024-2026 

Place 5 Luke Leissner 2023-2025 

Place 6 Jason Miller 2024-2026 

Place 7 Randy Rippey 2023-2025 

Alternate Lisa Cabrea 2025-2027 

 

SECTION 7.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Board of Adjustment:  

 

Place 1 Charles Wood 2025-2027 

Place 2 Jon Knabe 2024-2026 

Place 3 Stephanie Holzer 2025-2027 

Place 4 Timothy Skaggs 2024-2026 

Place 5 Luke Leissner 2023-2025 

Place 6 Jason Miller 2024-2026 

Place 7 Randy Rippey 2023-2025 

Alternate Lisa Cabrea 2025-2027 

 

 

SECTION 8.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Capital Improvements Advisory Committee:  

 

Place 1 Charles Wood 2025-2027 

Place 2 Jon Knabe 2024-2026 

Place 3 Stephanie Holzer 2025-2027 

Place 4 Timothy Skaggs 2024-2026 

Place 5 Luke Leissner 2023-2025 

Place 6 Jason Miller 2024-2026 

Place 7 Randy Rippey 2023-2025 

Alternate Lisa Cabrea 2025-2027 

 

  



Resolution – Annual Board & Commission Appointments 

Page 4 of 4 

SECTION 9.  That the City Council of Sanger, Texas, hereby appointed or reappointed to 

the Sanger Cultural Education Facilities Finance Corporation:  

 

Place 1 Bob Stover 2025-2027 

Place 2 Dennis Dillon 2025-2027 

Place 3 Vickie Jenkins 2025-2027 

 

SECTION 10. That this resolution shall become effective from and after its date of passage. 

 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST 2025. 

 

 

                                                                      APPROVED: 

             

             

       _______________________________ 

Thomas E. Muir, Mayor  

ATTEST: 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Kelly Edwards, City Secretary 

 


